of

AMENDMENT NO. 1

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4LEAF, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Agreement for Professional Services is made and effective this day

, 2025 (*Amendment No. 1”), by and between the CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation,

(hereinafter called “CITY”), and 4LEAF, INC., a California corporation, (hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered into an Agreement for Professional Services on
December 13, 2022 and term extension in Extension No. 1 on August 8, 2024 (collectively the
‘Agreement”), attached hereto as Attachment 1 and made a part hereof as though fully set forth
herein; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided that CONTRACTOR would perform building and fire code plans
examination, inspection, and code enforcement services to the CITY on a rotation with four other
vendors (“Services”); and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY now desire to authorize additional funds for the Agreement in
the amount of $435,000, for a new total amount not to exceed $1,135,000 for CONTRACTOR’s
performance of the Services during the extended term; and

WHEREAS, the parties recognize that the City intends to increase the total funds allocated for all
rotating vendors performing the Services by $867,000, setting the new total allocation for Services in
an amount not to exceed $2,067,000 collectively, and which would include the additional funds
requested for the Agreement above; and

WHEREAS, CITY recommends authorizing the City Manager to approve change orders related to the
Services provided by CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed $867,000; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY agree to said amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement and increase the not to exceed

amount for CONTRACTOR’s Services to as set forth above; all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the

date and year first above written.

CITY OF LODI, a municipal corporation 4LEAF, INC., a California corporation
CHRISTINA JAROMAY KEVIN DUGGAN

Acting City Manager President

Attest: Approved as to Form:

—

OLIVIA NASHED KATIE O. LUCCHESI
City Clerk City Attorney



Attachment 1
































































































	Attachment 1_4 Leaf, Inc..pdf
	4718_001
	4718_009
	4718_021
	4718_015
	4718_027


